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Contact Information for Attendees of the Salmon Aquaculture Dialogue 
February 13-14, 2004 in Washington DC, USA; June 24-25, 2004 in Stavanger, Norway; 

October 19, 2004 in Quebec City, Canada; and April 29, 2005 in Brussels, Belgium 
 
 

The following individuals have attended one or more meetings of the Salmon Aquaculture 
Dialogue. An * after a name indicates that the individual is a member of the Steering Committee. 
 
 
Craig Appleyard 
Project Manager, Seafood Perishable 
Procurement 
Ahold USA, Inc. 
185 Campanelli  Drive, 4th Floor 
Braintree, MA 02184 
USA 
Tel: 781.380.8018 
Fax: 781.380.8025 
Email: cappleyard@aholdusa.com 
 
Patrick Armstrong 
President 
Moresby Consulting Ltd. 
3259 Telescope Terrace 
Nanaimo, British Columbia 
CANADA V9T 3V4 
Tel: 250.758.8434 
Fax: 250.758.4075 
Email: parmstrong@mail.island.net 
 
Kevin Amos 
National Aquatic Animal Health Coordinator 
NOAA Fisheries 
8924 Libby RD NE 
Olympia, WA 98506 
USA 
Tel:  360.709.9001 
E-mail:  Kevin.Amos@noaa.gov 
 
Clare Backman 
Environmental Manager  
Stolt Sea Farm West Coast Operations 
CANADA  
Tel: 250.286.3532 
Email: clare.backman@stoltseafarm.com 
 

 
Yves Bastien 
Executive Director 
Aquaculture Management Directorate 
Fisheries and Oceans Canada 
200 Kent Street, 14th Floor 
Ottowa, ON K1A 0E6 
CANADA 
Tel: 613.993.8601 
Fax: 613.993.8607 
Email: bastieny@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 
 
Richard Bates 
Environment and Health Unit 
European Commission Fisheries Directorate 
Office J-99 06/85 
B-1049 Brussels 
BELGIUM 
Tel: +32.2.299.12.02 
Fax: +32.2.298.44.89 
Email: Richard.bates@cec.eu.int 
 
Dr. Dick Beamish 
DFO Pacific Biological Station 
3190  Hammond Bay Road 
Nanaimo, BC, V9R 5K6 
CANADA 
Tel: 250.756.7000(main) 
Fax: 250.756.7029 (office) 
Email: beamishr@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 
 
Mr. Sebastian Belle 
Maine Aquaculture Association 
P.O. Box  148  
Hallowell, ME  04347 
USA 
Tel: 207.622.0136 
Fax: 207.622.0576 
Email: maineaqua@aol.com 
 
 
 



Contact Information for Attendees of the Salmon Aquaculture Dialogue 

Dr. Malcolm Beveridge 
Freshwater Laboratory Programme Director 
FRS Freshwater Laboratory  
Faskally 
Pitlochry 
PH16 5LB SCOTLAND 
 Tel: +44 (0) 1796 472060 
Fax: +44 (0) 1796 473523 
Email: m.beveridge@marlab.ac.uk 
 
Dr. Edward Black 
Aquaculture Science Branch 
Department of Fisheries and Oceans 
200 Kent Street, 14th Floor 
Ottowa, ON K1A 0E6 
CANADA 
Tel: 613.990.0272 
Fax: 613.993.7665 
Email: blacke@dfo-mpo.gc.ca  
 
Dr. Kenneth Black 
Scottish Association for Marine Science 
Coast Impact Research Group 
Dunstaffnage Marine Lab 
Oban Argyll, PA 43 4AD 
SCOTLAND 
Tel: +44.1631.559.259 
Email: Kenny.black@sams.ac.uk 
 
Dale Blackburn 
Vice President, West Coast Operations 
Stolt Sea Farm Inc. 
1761 Redwood  Street 
Campbell River, BC 
CANADA   V9W 3K7 
Email: dale.blackburn@stoltseafarm.com 
 
Marilyn Blair 
Veterinary Medical Officer 
Idaho Fish Health Center 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife 
P.O. Box 272 
Orofino, ID 83544 
USA 
Phone: 208.476.9500 
Fax: 208.476.9741 
Email: marilyn_j_blair@fws.gov 
 
 
 
 

Susan Boa 
formerly with 
Seafood Choices Alliance 
1731 Connecticut Ave., NW 
4th Floor 
Washington, DC 20009 
USA 
Tel: 866.732.6673 
Email: sboa@seaweb.org 
 
Katherine Bostick 
Aquaculture Program Officer 
World Wildlife Fund - US 
1250 24th Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20037 
USA 
Tel: 202.822.3470 
Fax: 202.861.8324 
Email: Katherine.bostick@wwfus.org 
 
Dr. Claude E. Boyd 
Dept. of Fisheries and Allied Aquacultures 
203 Swingle Hall 
Auburn University, AL 36849-5419 
USA 
Tel: +334.844.4078 
Email: boydce1@auburn.edu 
 
Deborah J. Brister 
Research Fellow,Sustainable Aquaculture 
Program Manager 
Institute for Social, Economic, and Ecological   
Sustainability 
University of Minnesota 
186 McNeal Hall 
1985 Buford Ave. 
St. Paul, MN   55108-6142 
USA 
Email: brist004@umn.edu 
 
Dr. Kenneth Brooks 
Aquatic Environmental Sciences 
644 Old Eaglemount Road 
Port Towneshend, WA  98368 
Tel./Fax: 360.732.4464 
Email: brooks@olympus.net 
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Scott Burns 
WWF-US 
1250 24th St, NW 
Washington, DC 20037 
USA 
Tel: 202.778.9547 
Fax: 202.293.9211 
Email: scott.burns@wwfus.org 
 
Mark Burgham 
Director, Public Engagement & Gov’t Relations 
Aquaculture Management Directorate 
Fisheries and Oceans Canada 
200 Kent Street, 14th Floor 
Ottowa, ON 
K1A 0E6 
CANADA 
Tel: 613.991.9502 
Fax: 613.993.8607 
Email: burghamM@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 
 
Dr. Alejandro Buschmann 
Universidad de Los Lagos 
Puerto Monte,   CHILE 
Tel: +56.65.483.221 
Email: abuschma@ulagos.cl 
 
Chet Chaffee 
Director, Marine Conservation Program 
Scientific Ceritifcation Systems 
2004 Sunnyview  Lane 
Mountainview, CA  94040 
USA 
Tel: 650.969.1366 
Fax: 650.969.4731 
Email: chaffe3@attglobal.net 
 
Linda Chaves 
National Oceanic and Atmospheric      

Administration (NOAA) 
1315 East West Highway 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 
USA 
Email: Linda.Chaves@noaa.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Dr. Thierry Chopin 
University of New Brunswick, Dept. of Biology  
Centre for Coastal Studies and Aquaculture 
P.O. Box  5050 
Saint John, NB , CANADA    E2L 4L5 
Tel: 506.648.5507/5565 
Fax: 506.648.5811 
Email: tchopin@unbsj.ca 
Webpage: 
www.unbsj.ca/sase/biology/chopinlab/ 
 
Dr. Jason Clay* 
Vice President, Center for Conservation 
Innovation 
WWF-US 
1250 24th St., NW  
Washington, DC  20037 
USA 
Tel: 202.778.9691 
Fax: 202.293.9211 
Email: Jason.clay@wwfus.org 
 
Dr. Barry Costa-Pierce 
Rhode Island Sea Grant College Program 
Graduate School of Oceanography 
University of Rhode Island 
Narragansett, RI   02882 
USA 
Email: bcp@gso.uri.edu 
 
Javier Cox I. 
President 
Salmon Chile 
Félix de Amesti 124, piso 6 
Santiago, CHILE 
Tel: (56 2) 228.0880 
Fax: (56 2) 207.9765 
Email: jcox@salmonchile.cl 
 
Russell Crum 
Director 
Pan Fish Canada Ltd. 
#124-1334 Island Hwy 
Campbell River, BC 
V9W 8C9 
CANADA 
Phone: 250.286.1599 
Fax: 250.286.3992 
Cell: 604.240.5897 
Email: Russell.crum@panfish.ca 
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Lisa Duchene 
Senior Editor 
Seafood Business 
Diversified Business Communications 
121 Free Street 
P.O. Box 7438 
Portland, ME 04112-7438 
USA 
Phone: 207.842.5641 
Fax: 207.842.5603 
Email: lduchene@divcom.com 
 
Mark Eckstein 
Senior Environmental Specialist 
International Finance Corporation (IFC) 
2121 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Rm F 3K-322 
Washington, DC  20433 
USA 
Tel: 202.473.8022 
Fax: 202.974.4389 
Email: meckstein@ifc.org 
 
Maren Esmark 
Marine Conservation Officer 
WWF-Norway 
P.O. Box  6784 
NO-0130 Oslo 
NORWAY 
Tel: +47.22.03.65.15 
Fax: +47.22.20.06.66 
Email: mesmark@wwf.no 
 
Dr. Ian Fleming 
Oregon State University 
Coastal Oregon Marine Experiment Station 
Hatfield Maine Science Center 
2030 SE Maine Science Drive 
Newport, OR   97365 
USA 
Tel: 541.867.0255 
Fax: 541.867.0138 
Email: ian.fleming@oregonstate.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Tom Grasso 
WWF-US 
1250 24th St, NW 
Washington, DC   20037 
USA 
Tel: 202.778.9604 
Fax: 202.293.9211 
Email: tom.grasso@wwfus.org 
 
Nell Halse 
Director of Communications 
Cooke Aquaculture 
14 Magaguadavic Drive 
St. George, NB 
CANADA E5C 3H8 
Tel: 506.694.1385 
Mobile: 506.651.2434 
Fax to Email: 506.755.4642 
Email: nhalse@cookeaqua.com 
 
Bruce Hammond 
Environmental Defense Fund 
18 Tremont Street 
Boston, MA 02108 
USA 
Tel: 617.723.2996 
Email: bhammond@ed.org 
 
Viggo Halseth* 
Managing Director 
Nutreco Aqua Research Centre 
Sjøhagen 3, 4016 Stavanger 
P.O. Box 48, N-4001 Stavanger 
NORWAY 
Tel: +47.51.82.55.00 
Fax: +47.51.82.55.01 
Email: viggo.halseth@nutreco.com 
 
Arnt G. Hartwig 
The Bellona Foundation 
P.O. Box 2141 
Grünerløkka, Nordregate 2 
N-0505 Oslo 
NORWAY 
Tel: +47.23.23.46.00 
Fax: +47.22.38.38.62 
Email: arntg@bellona.no 
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Peter Andreas Heuch  
Email: pheuch@broadpark.no 
 
Aldin Hilbrands 
SGS Nederland  B.V. 
Malledijk 18 
P.O. Box 200 
NL- 3200 AE Spijkenisse 
THE NETHERLANDS 
Tel: +31.18/1.69.32.92 
Fax: +31.181.69.35.72 
Email: aldin.hilbrands@sgs.com 
 
Dr. Brit Hjeltnes 
National Veterinary Institute  
P.O. Box 1263  Sentrum 
5811  Bergen,  NORWAY 
Tel: +47.55.36.38.24 
Fax: +47.55.32.18.80 
Email: brit.hjeltnes@vetinst.no 
 
Courtney Hough 
Federation of European Aquaculture Producers 
Rue Nicolas Fossoul, 54 
4100 Boncelles 
BELGIUM 
Tel: +32 (0) 4. 3382995 
Fax: +32 (0) 4.3379846 
Email: secretariat@feap.info 
 
Glenn Hovermale 
New England Aquarium 
Central Wharf 
Boston, MA  02127 
USA 
Tel: 617.720.5108 
Fax: 617.973.0242 
Email: ghovermale@neaq.org 
 
Marit Husa 
Nutreco Holding 
Corporate Communication 
The Netherlands 
Email: marit.husa@nutreco.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Rodrigo Infante V. 
Gerente General 
Salmon Chile 
Félix de Amesti 124, piso 6 
Las Condes 
Santiago, CHILE 
Tel: (56 2) 228.0880 
Fax: (56 2) 207.9765 
Mobile: (56 9) 779.2389 
Email: rinfante@salmonchile.cl 
 
Howard Johnson 
H.M. Johnson & Associates 
P.O. Box 688 
Jacksonville, OR  97530 
USA 
Tel: 541.899.4975 
Fax: 541.899.4976 
Email:Howard@hmj.com 
 
Kees Lankester 
Scomber Consultancy 
Eerste Helnersstraat 183 
NL-1054 DT Aristeroam 
THE NETHERLANDS 
Tel: +31.202.61.22.843 
Email: k.lankester@scomber.nl 
 
Jennifer Lash 
Living Oceans Society 
P.O. Box  320 
Sointula, BC 
CANADA V0N 3E0 
Tel: 250.973.6580 
Fax: 250.973.6581 
Email: jenlash@livingoceans.org 
 
Gerry Leape 
National Environmental Trust 
1200 18th Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20036 
USA 
Phone: 202.887.8800 
Fax: 202.887.8889 
Email: gleape@net.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Contact Information for Attendees of the Salmon Aquaculture Dialogue 

George Leonard 
Seafood Watch Science Manager 
Monterey Bay Aquarium  
886 Cannery Row 
Monterey, CA  93940-1085 
USA 
Tel: 831.647.6830 
Fax: 831.647.6870 
Email: gleonard@mbayaq.org 
 
Paul Lyon 
Policy Analyst, Office of Sustainable 
Aquaculture 
Fisheries and Oceans Canada 
200 Kent St. 
Ottawam ON  K1A 0E6   CANADA 
Tel: 613.993.7361 
Fax: 613.998.8262 
Email: LyonP@DFO-MPO.GC.CA 
 
Saul Macias 
Gordon and Betty Moore Foundation 
The Presidio of San Francisco 
P.O. Box 29910 
San Francisco, California 94129-0910 
USA 
Tel: 415.561.7700 
Fax:  415.561.7707 
Email: saul.macias@moore.org 
 
Kristy Manning 
Vice President for Programs 
Island Press 
2718  Winningham Rd. 
Chapel Hill, NC  27516 
USA 
Tel: 919.967.1553 
Fax: 919.967.1553 
Email: KManning@Islandpress.org 
 
Dr. Phil McGinnity 
Marine Institute 
Newport, Co. Mayo 
IRELAND 
Tel: +00.353.98.42.300 
Fax: +00.353.98.42340 
Email: pmcginnity@anu.ie 
 

Dr. Scott. McKinley* 
Faculty of Agricultural Sciences 
266B-2357 Main Mall,  
University of British Columbia 
Vancouver, BC 
CANADA  V6T  1Z4 
Tel: 604.666.1298 
Fax: 604.666.3497 
Email: mckin@interchange.ubc.ca 
 
Dr. Aaron McNevin 
Aquaculture Specialist, Center for Conservation 
Innovation 
WWF-US 
1250 24th St., NW  
Washington, DC  20037 
USA 
Tel: 202.822.3458 
Email: Aaron.McNevin@wwfus.org 
 
Bartlett Naylor 
Capital Strategies Consulting, Inc. 
c/o NET 
1200 18th St NW 
Washington, DC 20036 
USA 
Tel: 703.786.7286 
Email: bartnaylor@aol.com 
 
Jay Nelson 
(Formerly with Oceana) 
 
Brendan O’Neill 
Outreach Coordinator 
SeaWeb Aquaculture Clearinghouse 
102 Waterman Street 
Suite 16 
Providence, RI   02906 
USA 
Tel: 401.272.8822 
Fax: 401.272.8827 
Email: boneill@seaweb.org 
 
Dr. Michael Phillips 
Environment Specialist, NACA 
Suraswadi Building, Dept. of Fisheries 
Kaestart University 
Bangkok, THAILAND  10900 
Tel: +66.2.561.1728 ext. 115 
Email: Michael.phillips@enaca.org 
Email: mjphillips@mozart.inet.co.th 
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 Ian Pike 
International Fishmeal and Fishoil Association 
Email: ipike@iffo.org.uk 
 
Rodrigo Pizarro 
Director 
Fundacion Terram 
Bustamente 24, Piso 5, Of. 1 
Providencia, C.P.7500776 
Santiago, CHILE 
Tel: +56.2.269.4499 
Fax: +56.2.269.9244 
Email: rpizarro@terram.cl 
 
Harry Rea 
Aquatic Resources Advisor, Water Team 
Office of Natural Resources Management, 
USAID 
USAID/EGAT/NRM/WT, Room 2.11-095 
1300 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Washington, DC   20523-2110 
USA 
Tel: 202.712.0359 
Fax: 202.216.3010 
Email: HRea@usaid.gov 
 
David Rideout 
Executive Director 
Canadian Aquaculture Industry Alliance 
Phone: 613-239-0612 
Cell:  613-769-2957 
Email: rideoutcaia@aquaculture.ca 
 
Gordon Ritchie 
Technical Manager 
Fish Health 
Nutreco Aquaculture Research Centre AS 
Sjøhagen 3, 4016 Stavanger 
P.O. Box 48, N-4001 Stavanger 
NORWAY 
Tel: +47.51.82.55.00 
Fax: +47.51.82.55.01 
Email: Gordon.Ritchie@nutreco.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Contact Information for Attendees of the Salmon Aquaculture Dialogue 

Jay Ritchlin* 
Campaign Strategist 
Marine Conservation Program 
David Suzuki Foundation 
2211 West 4th Avenue 
Suite 219 
Vancouver BC 
CANADA V6K 4S2 
Phone: 604.732.4228 
Fax: 604.732.0752 
Email: jritchlin@davidsuzuki.org 
 
Dr. Bill Robertson 
Director, East Coast Operations 
Heritage Salmon Co., Inc. 
Blacks Harbour, New Brunswick 
E5H 1E9   CANADA 
Tel: 506.456.6623 
Fax: +506.456.6652 
Email: bill.robertson@heritagesalmon.ca 
 
Jill Rolland 
Aquaculture Specialist 
United States Dept. of Agriculture 
4700 River Road, Unit 46 
Riverdale, MD 20737 
USA 
Phone: 301.734.7727 
Fax: 301.734.4982 
Email: jill.b.rolland@aphis.usda.gov 
 
Prof. Lindsay G. Ross 
Institutes of Aquaculture 
University of Stirling 
Stirling, SCOTLAND, UK 
Tel: +44.1786.467.882 
Email: lgr1@stir.ac.uk 
 
Michael Rubino 
Manager, Aquaculture Programs 
National Oceanic and Atmospheric      

Administration (NOAA) 
1315 East West Highway 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 
USA 
Tel: +1.301.713.9079 
Email: Michael.rubino@noaa.gov 
 
 
 
 

Dr. Mike Rust 
NOAA Northwest Fisheries Science Center 
2725 Montlake Blvd. East 
Seattle, WA 98112 
USA 
Email: mike.rust@noaa.gov 
 
Jackie Savitz 
Pollution Campaign Director/Senior Scientist 
Oceana 
2501 M St., NW 
Suite 300 
Washington, DC    20037-1311 
USA 
Tel: 202.833.3900 ext. 916 
Fax: 202.833.2070 
Email: Jsavitz@oceana.org 
 
Bambi L. Semroc 
Manager, Agriculture & Fisheries 
Center for Environmental Leadership in 

Business 
Conservation International 
1919 M Street, NW, Suite 600 
Washington, DC 20036 
USA 
Tel: 202.912.1554 
Email: b.semroc@celb.org 
 
Vikki N. Spruill 
SeaWeb 
1731 Connecticut Ave., NW 
4th Floor 
Washington, DC   20009 
USA 
Tel: 202.483.9570 
Email: vspruill@seaweb.org 
 
Mark Stevens* 
Marine Policy Manager 
National Environmental Trust 
1200 18th Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20036 
USA 
Phone: 202.887.8816 
Fax: 202.887.8889 
Email: mstevens@net.org 
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Dr. Sophie St. Hilaire 
Centre for Environment Fisheries and  
Aquaculture Science 
Barrack Road 
Weymount, Dorset DTY 8UB, UK 
Email: S.st-hilaire@cefas.co.uk 
 
Linda Sams 
Senior Biologist Aquaculture 
Marine Harvest 
1211 Cypress Street 
Campbell River BC 
CANADA V9W 2Z3 
Phone: 250.286.1144 ext 228 
Fax: 250.287.2346 
Cell: 250.287.6159 
Email: linda.sams@nutreco.com 
 
Jonathan Shepard 
Email: jonathan@iffo.org.uk 
 
Dr. Ron Stagg 
Deputy Chief Executive 
Director, Aquaculture and Aquatic Animal 
Health 
FRS Marine Laboratory 
375  Victoria Road 
PO Box 101 
Aberdeen    AB11  9DB 
UK 
Tel: +44.1224.295.321 
Fax: +44.1224.295.511 
Email: r.stagg@marlab.ac.uk 
 
Mike Sutton 
formerly with 
The David and Lucile Packard Foundation 
300 Second Street 
Los Altos, CA    94022 
USA 
 
Dr. Albert G.J. Tacon 
Aquatic Farms Ltd. 
49-139 Kamehameha Hwy. 
Kaneohe, HI   96744  
Tel: 808.239.29.29 
Fax: 808.285.5148 
Email: atacon@hawaii.edu 
Web: 
www.hawaii.edu/HIMB/Faculty/tacon.html 
 

Alex Trent* 
Executive Director 
Salmon of the Americas 
209 Nassau Street 
Princeton, NJ   08542 
USA 
Tel: 888.511.3070 
Email: ed@salmonoftheamericas.com 
 
Peter H. Tyedmers 
Assistant Professor 
School for Resource and Environmental Studies 
Dalhousie University 
1312 Robie St.  
Halifax, NS,  CANADA   B3H 3J5 
Tel: 902.494.6517 
Fax: 902.494.3728 
Email: peter.tyedmers@dal.ca 
 
Frank van Ooijen 
Corporate Communications Director 
Nutreco Holding N.V. 
PO Box 299 
3800 AG AMERSFOORT 
THE NETHERLANDS 
Tel: +31.33.422.61.40 
Fax: +31.33.422.61.05 
Email: frank.van.ooijen@nutreco.com 
Email: Henrieke.Pol@nutreco.com (assistant) 
 
Bill Wareham  
Coastal Programs Strategist 
The David Suzuki Foundation 
2211 West 4th Avenue, Suite 219 
Vancouver,, BC, V6K 4S2  CANADA 
Tel: 604.732.4228 
Fax: 604.732.0752 
Email: bwareham@davidsuzuki.org 
 
Dr. Frederick G. Whoriskey 
Atlantic Salmon Federation 
PO Box 5200  
St. Andrews, NB 
CANADA   E5B 3S8 
Tel: 506.529.1039 
Fax: 506.529.4985 
Email: asfres@nbnet.ca 
 
 
 


